PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6911194

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAMON DANIELI	04/20/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Z2LIVE, INC.
Street Address:	3100 OCEAN PARK BOULEVARD
City:	SANTA MONICA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90405

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8621585

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)955-1921

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9499551920

Email: KOS_Docketing@koslaw.com
Correspondent Name: KLEIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP
Address Line 1: 30 CORPORATE PARK, SUITE 211

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1156-000.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL M. CAVANAGH
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel M. Cavanagh/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=8621585-Danieli to Z2Live Assignment#page1.tif source=8621585-Danieli to Z2Live Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506864374 REEL: 057452 FRAME: 0298

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, Damon DANIELI, having an address at 1305 179th Ave NE, Bellevue,
WA 98008, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, have invented certain improvements in
INVITATION SERVICE FOR MULTI-DEVICE APPLICATION

SESSIONS, for which U.S. Application No. 12/816,282 was filed on June 15, 2010 (now U.S. Patent No. 8,621,585, issued on December 31, 2013);

AND; WHEREAS, Z2LIVE, INC., having a place of business at 3100 Ocean Park Boulevard, Santa Monica, CA 90405, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, is desirous of acquiring my/our entire interest in said invention, said listed application and any patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound, I/we do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and confirm unto said **Z2LIVE**, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest:

- in and to said invention and any improvements thereon, and any patent which may issue on said invention or said improvements, for all countries of the world; and
- 2. in and to said listed application and any patent which may issue thereon, including: (a) the right to claim priority under the United States Code and the Paris Convention based on said listed application(s); and (b) all right, title and interest in and to every patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, claiming priority benefit under the United States Code or the Paris Convention in the United States, WIPO or any other country of the filing date of said listed application(s), including, but not limited to, any renewal, revival, continuation, continuation-in-part, and division thereof, and any substitute application therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of same, in the United States and in any other country; and

1

I/WE HEREBY authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to **Z2LIVE**, **INC**, as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and I/we agree further to execute upon request of the Assignee or its attorneys such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the Assignee under this Assignment.

April 70, 7021 Dated:	DAMON DANIELI
Witness:	